PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3374460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON PARK	01/07/2010
AARON BARERE	01/07/2010
CHRISTOPHER WAGNER	01/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFECELL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MILLENNIUM WAY	
City:	BRANCHBURG	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08876-3876	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13616556	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: docket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. VAN EMAN, M.D. Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123436-03702	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW R. VAN EMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Van Eman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=123436_03702_Assignment#page1.tif source=123436_03702_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503327842 REEL: 035744 FRAME: 0832

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. STR 0303US/PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

Reinforced Biologic Material

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on 11/19/2009, (Application No. 12/621,890) and an International PCT Application on 11/19/2009 (PCT Application No PCT/US2009/065080); and

WHEREAS, LifeCell Corporation, a corporation of Delaware whose address is One Millennium Way, Branchburg, New Jersey, 08876-3876 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as Assignor(s), effective as of the international filing date of 11/19/2009, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No 61/117,068, filed 11/21/2008, (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Jason Park ASSIGNOR'S SIGN ASSIGN ASSIGN	Leece 1-7-10
ADDRESS 489 Graham Ave #3 Brooklyn New York 11222	CITIZENSHIP USA
Subscribed and swom to before me this 1th day of January 2009	ZPN
Delaus & Claux Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: ///6/20/4	
OR	
Witness Print Name	Signature
Print Marine	orginal to

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 0240484FRANE: 0820

REEL: 035744 FRAME: 0833

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No STR 0303US/PCT

2 FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Aaron Barere	X172-	1/7/10		
ADDRESS 1027 Park Avenue Hoboken New Jersey 07030		CITIZENSHIP USA		
Subscribed and swom to before me this 7th day of 0	inuary 2008 old			
Delores Q. David Notary Public				
My Commission Expires: ///6/2014				
OR				
Witness Print Name	Signature	·		
t ing laguag	Old Marie			
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Christopher Wagner	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 1/6/10		
ADDRESS 14 Nevius Drive Flemington New Jersey 08822	/ 0	C/TIZENSHIP USA		
/-4	an a color al			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 64. day of 4	MANUAL MANUEL, 2000 COO			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of 91	Public	,		
Subscribed and swom to before me this 6th, day of 4th QUICA	Public			
Notary (I.M.) ALAN Notary	Public			
My Commission Expires: 11/6/2014	Public Signature			

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/09/2010 RECORDED: 05/29/2015 PATENT REEL: 0240484FR2NHE: 0821 REEL: 035744 FRAME: 0834